Inter-Departmental Communication

Date: August 31, 2020

To: Teresa Loar, Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations Committee

From: Phillip Yelder Director Human Relations Department

Subject: Docket Memo #:

CONTRACTOR:
Address:

Contract #

Contract Amount:
MBE Goal

WBE Goal:

Total MBE Achieved:
Total WBE Achieved:

MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name:
Address:

Scope of Work:
Dollar Amount:
Ownership:
Structure:

MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name;
Address:

Scope of Work:
Dollar Amount:
Ownership:
Structure:

Kissick Construction Co.
8131 Indiana Ave.
Kansas City, MO 64132
9578 / 80002040 / 81000831 — Water Main
Replacement & Sewer Rehabilitation along
Main St. — Streetcar Phase 2
$22,209,451.00
12%

8%
14%

8%

Anderson & Sons Trucking, Inc.
108 S. 102 St,

Edwardsville, KS 66111
Hauling

$100,000
Anderson, Darrell

African-American Male Code 15

RGS & Assoclates Development Co., LLC
9411 E. 63" St.
Raytown, MO 64133
Curb & Gutters
$60,000
Green, Rodney

African-American Male Code 15



Page 2: 8578 / 80002040 / 81000831- WMR & Sewer Rehabilitation along Main

St.- Streetcar Phase 2

MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:
Name:
Address:

Scope of Work:
Dollar Amount:
Ownership:
Structure:

WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name:
Address:

Scope of Work:
Dollar Amount;
Ownership:
Structure:

WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name:
Address:

Scope of Work:
Dollar Amount:
Ownership:
Structure:

WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:
Name:
Address:

Scope of Work:
Dollar Amount:
Ownership:
Structure:

Comments:

Redford Construction, Inc.
17322 S. State Route 291
Pleasant Hill, MO 64080

Water Main Construction
$2,885,600

Redford, Stan

Native American Male Code 03

Max Electric, Inc.
705 Blue Ridge EXT
Grandview, MO 64030
Electrical

$60,000
Baslock, Rita

Caucasian Female Code 27

EJ & Sons Construction, LLC
3910 Norton Ave.

Kansas City, MO 64130
Sidewalks, Driveways & Hauling
$1,250,000

Jones, Elwanda

African-American Female Code 23

Maher OQil Co.
401 N. Prospect Ave.
Kansas City, MO 64120
Fuel Supplier
$360,000 ($600,000 X 80%)*
Patterson, Janice

Caucasian Female Code 13

*Note: Suppliers are credited at 60% of materials’ cost.



