
 1 

Inter-Departmental Communication 
 
Date:     September 15, 2020 
 
To: Teresa Loar, Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations Committee 
 
From:     Phillip Yelder Director Human Relations Department 
 
Subject: Revised Docket Memo for Amendment 1 
 
 
CONTRACTOR:              Burns & McDonnell Engineering Co. 
Address:              9400 Ward Parkway 
                          Kansas City, MO 64114 
Contract #                                     9287 / 80002040  – Water Main  
     Replacement & Sewer Rehabilitation along  
     Main St. – Streetcar Phase 2 
Contract Amount:   $3,725,516.00  ($2,911,744 on Amendment 1) 
MBE Goal                                      9%     
WBE Goal:              5% 
Total MBE Achieved:   9% 
Total WBE Achieved:  5% 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:     Hg Consult, Inc.  
Address:              10512 N. Euclid Ave. 
               Kansas City, MO 64155 
Scope of Work:             Design Assistance 
Dollar Amount:                        $335,296  (9%) 
Ownership:              Harrison, Earl Jr. 
Structure:              African-American Male  Code 15 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:                   Trekk Design Group, LLC 
Address:              1411 E. 104th St. 
               Kansas City, MO 64131 
Scope of Work:             Design / Surveying 
Dollar Amount:                        $186,275  (5%) 
Ownership:              Robinett, Kimberly 
Structure:              Caucasian Female   Code 27 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 2 

Page 2: 9578 / 80002040 / 81000831- WMR & Sewer Rehabilitation along Main 
St.- Streetcar Phase 2 
 
 
 
 
Comments: 
Original Contract Amount:   $   813,772.00 
Amendment 1:            $2,911,744.00 
Proposed Contract Amount:         $3,725,516.00 
 
According to B2G, the prime contractor is currently achieving the following 
participation on the contract to date: 
 
Dollars paid by City to prime contractor to date. $403,547.49 
Dollars paid to MBE by prime contractor to date: $94,155.50 for 23% MBE. 
Dollars paid to WBE by prime contractor to date: $142,230.91 for 35% WBE. 
 


